Product End of Life Notice

B Desciption of Change:

Due to Intel already aounced the discontinuance of BD82Q57 / BD3450 (Refer to Intel PCN115671-00.pdf ) chipset offering

in 2018, Advantech plans to issue phase out notice for the products affected as below.

B Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:

Please release this important information to customers and help customers implement the suggested products as the
substitute. For the remaining demand, please determine the Last Time Buy Quantity before the due date and finish the

before the last shipment date as below. If any question, please contact the representative sales or PSM for detail.

EPO
Number

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Advantech Model

AIMB-580QG2-00A1E

AIMB-580WG2-00A1E

AIMB580QG21101E-T
AIMB580QG21102E-T

AIMB580QG21103E-T

Chipset

BD82Q57

BD3450

BD82Q57
BD82Q57

BD82Q57

Notice Date

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

Last Time Buy

Date

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

Last Shipment

Date

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

Replacement Product

AIMB-581QG2-00A1E
AIMB-582QG2-00A1E
AIMB-584QG2-00A1E
AIMB-585QG2-00A1E
AIMB-581WG2-00A1E
AIMB-582WG2-00A1E
AIMB-584WG2-00A1E
AIMB-585WG2-00A1E

Available

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now



TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD

AIMB-580QG2-GEALE
AIMB-580QG2-GEAZ2E
AIMB-580QG2-GEA3E
AIMB-580QG2-MTALE
AIMB-580QG2-MTA2E

AIMB-580QG2-MTASE

Intel PCN file:

PH115671-00.pdf

BD82Q57
BD82Q57
BD82Q57
BD82Q57
BD82Q57

BD82Q57

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2017/08/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2018/5/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

2019/3/31

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now

Now



