Product End of Life Notice

Desciption of Change:

Due to Intel already aounced the discontinuance of **BD82Q57 / BD3450** (Refer to Intel PCN115671-00.pdf) chipset offering in 2018, Advantech plans to issue phase out notice for the products affected as below.

Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:

Please release this important information to customers and help customers implement the suggested products as the substitute. For the remaining demand, please determine the Last Time Buy Quantity before the due date and finish the before the last shipment date as below. If any question, please contact the representative sales or PSM for detail.

EPO Number	Advantech Model	Chipset	Notice Date	Last Time Buy Date	Last Shipment Date	Replacement Product	Available
TBD	AIMB-580QG2-00A1E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	AIMB-581QG2-00A1E AIMB-582QG2-00A1E AIMB-584QG2-00A1E AIMB-585QG2-00A1E	Now
TBD	AIMB-580WG2-00A1E	BD3450	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	AIMB-581WG2-00A1E AIMB-582WG2-00A1E AIMB-584WG2-00A1E AIMB-585WG2-00A1E	Now
TBD	AIMB580QG21101E-T	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31		Now
TBD	AIMB580QG21102E-T	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31		Now
TBD	AIMB580QG21103E-T	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31		Now

TBD	AIMB-580QG2-GEA1E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	Now
TBD	AIMB-580QG2-GEA2E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	Now
TBD	AIMB-580QG2-GEA3E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	Now
TBD	AIMB-580QG2-MTA1E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	Now
TBD	AIMB-580QG2-MTA2E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	Now
TBD	AIMB-580QG2-MTA3E	BD82Q57	2017/08/31	2018/5/31	2019/3/31	Now

■ Intel PCN file:

